centres rendering health services to the community within the metropolis. 

The research was carried out at the General out-patient department of Specialist 

Hospital, Sokoto. The hospital is one of the three tertiary health institutions in the 

state. The hospital is a 570 bed capacity with one thousand, one hundred and fifty 

(1,150) working staffs. It has twenty-five units which include accident and emergency 

unit, general out-patient department, medical and surgical out-patient departments, 

female medical and surgical wards, male medical and surgical wards, emergency 

paediatrics unit, paediatrics medical and surgical wards, maternity, gynaecological